the Enlarged Group which has been prepared based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the
Group as set out in the published annual report of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2010
after making pro forma adjustments as set out in Note (b) below.

This unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group has been
prepared to illustrate the effects of the Acquisition, as if the Acquisition had taken place on 31
December 2010. It has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below and is consistent with
the accounting policies adopted by the Group.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the
Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed as at 31 December 2010 or any future date.

(a)	 Unaudited pro forma consolidated assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group

	 Audited
	 consolidated				  Unaudited
	 assets and				  pro forma
	 liabilities of				  consolidated
	 the Group				  assets and
	 as at 31		 Pro forma		 liabilities of the
	  December 2010		 adjustment		 Enlarged Group
	 HKD’000		 HKD’000		 HKD’000
	 Note 1		 Note 2

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment	 3,226,152		 –		 3,226,152
Investment properties	 49,989		 –		 49,989
Land use rights and other
  leased assets	 647,623		 –		 647,623
Construction in progress	 368,096		 –		 368,096
Intangible assets	 23,446,980		 –		 23,446,980
Investments in associates	 2,280,452		 928,350		 3,208,802
Investments in jointly controlled
  entities	 306,821		 –		 306,821
Available-for-sale financial assets	1 47,263		 –		1 47,263
Deferred income tax assets	11 5,485		 –		11 5,485
Other non-current assets	 54,050		 –		 54,050

	 30,642,911		 928,350		 31,571,261

Current assets
Available-for-sale financial assets	 3,435,965		 –		 3,435,965
Trade and other receivables	 623,300		 –		 623,300
Restricted bank deposits	 349,573		 –		 349,573
Cash and cash equivalents	1 ,729,590		 (928,350	)	 801,240

	 6,138,428		 (928,350	)	 5,210,078

Assets held for sale	1 5,055		 –		1 5,055

Total assets	 36,796,394		 –		 36,796,394

APPENDIX IV	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV - � –

	 Audited
	 consolidated				  Unaudited
	 assets and				  pro forma
	 liabilities of				  consolidated
	 the Group				  assets and
	 as at 31		 Pro forma		 liabilities of the
	 December 2010		 adjustment		 Enlarged Group
	 HKD’000		 HKD’000		 HKD’000
	 Note 1		 Note 2

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings	1 0,259,423		 –		1 0,259,423
Derivative financial instruments	 83,476		 –		 83,476
Provision for maintenance/
  resurfacing obligations	1 ,083,835		 –		1 ,083,835
Convertible bonds	1 ,549,341		 –		1 ,549,341
Deferred income tax liabilities	 2,019,386		 –		 2,019,386

	1 4,995,461		 –		1 4,995,461

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables	 2,308,267		 –		 2,308,267
Income tax payable	 296,232		 –		 296,232
Provision for maintenance/
  resurfacing obligations	 26,877		 –		 26,877
Borrowings	 2,140,954		 –		 2,140,954
Derivative financial instruments	 5,078		 –		 5,078

	 4,777,408		 –		 4,777,408

Total liabilities	1 9,772,869		 –		1 9,772,869

Net Assets	1 7,023,525		 –		1 7,023,525

(b)	 Notes to unaudited pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group

1.	 The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 December 2010.

2.	 The adjustment represents the total consideration for the Acquisition amounting to RMB788,633,000 (equivalent

to HKD928,350,000). The consideration will be financed by internal resources.

3.	 Upon Completion, Total Logistics will increase its equity interest in Shenzhen Airlines from 25% to 49% and